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Steps in Calendar Adoption




Who Voted?

e NOTE: Some selected more than one of the choices below.
e 2,893 took the survey

o Parents 2147 (74.2%)
o Teachers 528 (18.3%)
o Other school staff 274 (9.5%)
o Students 40 (1.4%)
o Community members (o «idsin csisD schools) 22 (0.8%)




Elementary - 1,147

Intermediate - 579
Middle - 614
High - 810

Elementary - 246
Intermediate - 82
Middle - 97
High - 123

Option A

Online Voting

Option B

1,381 (64.3%) 720 (33.5%

724 (63.1%)
390 (67.4%)
390 (63.5%)
534 (65.9)

336 (63.6%)

160 (65.0%)
54 (65.9%)
68 (70.1%)
73 (59.4%)

)
399 (34.8%)
179 (30.9%)
219 (35.6%)
266 (32.8%)

191 (36.2%)

86 (35.0%)
28 (34.1%)
29 (29.9%)
50 (40.6%)

No response

46 (2.3%)

24 (2.1%)
10 (1.7%)
5 (0.8%)

10 (1.2%)

0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)
0 (0.0%)




Online Voting

Option A Option B No response
190 (69.3%) 82 (29.9%) 2 (0.8%)
19 (47.5%) 16 (40.0%) 5 (12.5%)

16 (72.2%) 5(22.7%) 1 (4.5%)

OPTION A: 1,815 (62.7%)
OPTION B: 935 (32.3%)
NO RESPONSE: 143 (4.5%)




N\

6%
20%
4%
12%
6%
5%
2%

2021-2022 Comment Input

234 Comments out of 2,893 votes

Long Winter Break
Thanksgiving

Teachers Pick Best Calendar
February PD

Differences

N/A

4 Days at Easter

/ Pro
38 Pro
10 Pro
23 Pro
13
12

4

/7 Con
8 Con

6 Con



2021-2022 Recommended School Calendar

Calendar A \

Calendar B



https://drive.google.com/file/d/1sLJhR5Ls6gX4-klcFlFvJ5pDC8_CqBo9/view?usp=sharing
https://drive.google.com/file/d/1_OPyLa-JXJdPMh7MyypalUvjZ3XOArfk/view?usp=sharing

Questions? \



