2021-2022 School Calendar Recommendation

Steps in Calendar Adoption

October 2020	DEIC members received an overview of the calendar process and receive a link to provide input for the 2021-2022 calendar
November 2020	DEIC reviews three potential calendars based on input and votes to post calendar A and B forward for community input; Report to Board

Steps in Calendar Adoption

December 2020	Calendars posted on the CSISD website for input
January 2021	DEIC considers input and votes to put

DEIC considers input and votes to put forth a recommendation for a 2021-2022 calendar to the Board of Trustees; Board considers calendar recommended by DEIC; Board potentially adopts 2021-2022 calendar

Who Voted?

Respondents who selected a calendar option

- NOTE: Some selected more than one of the choices below.
- **2,893** took the survey

0	Parents	2,147	(74.2%)
0	Teachers	528	(18.3%)
0	Other school staff	274	(9.5%)
0	Students	40	(1.4%)
0	Community members (no kids in CSISD schools)	22	(0.8%)

Online Voting

	Option A	Option B	No response
<u>Parents - 2,147</u>	1,381 (64.3%)	720 (33.5%)	46 (2.3%)
● <u>Elementary - 1,147</u>	724 (63.1%)	399 (34.8%)	24 (2.1%)
Intermediate - 579	390 (67.4%)	179 (30.9%)	10 (1.7%)
• <u>Middle - 614</u>	390 (63.5%)	219 (35.6%)	5 (0.8%)
● <u>High - 810</u>	534 (65.9)	266 (32.8%)	10 (1.2%)
<u>Teachers - 528</u>	336 (63.6%)	191 (36.2%)	0 (0.0%)
Elementary - 246	160 (65.0%)	86 (35.0%)	0 (0.0%)
 Intermediate - 82 	54 (65.9%)	28 (34.1%)	0 (0.0%)
• <u>Middle - 97</u>	68 (70.1%)	29 (29.9%)	0 (0.0%)
● <u>High - 123</u>	73 (59.4%)	50 (40.6%)	0 (0.0%)

Online Voting

	Option A	Option B	No response
Other school staff - 274	190 (69.3%)	82 (29.9%)	2 (0.8%)
Students - 40	19 (47.5%)	16 (40.0%)	5 (12.5%)
Community members - 22	16 (72.2%)	5 (22.7%)	1 (4.5%)

TOTAL - 2,893

OPTION A: 1 ,815 (62.7%)

<u>OPTION B:</u> 935 (32.3%)

NO RESPONSE: 143 (4.5%)

2021-2022 Comment Input

234 Comments out of 2,893 votes

6%	Long Winter Break	7 Pro	7 Con
20%	Thanksgiving	38 Pro	8 Con
4%	Teachers Pick Best Calendar	10 Pro	
12%	February PD	23 Pro	6 Con
6%	Differences	13	
5%	N/A	12	
2%	4 Days at Easter	4	

2021-2022 Recommended School Calendar

Calendar A

Calendar B

Questions?